AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH m.

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779 i

‘AMF ROLLING MEADOWS AUGUST 9 - 10, 2008\

Classic Prlze Fund Masters Prlze Fund

100 Classic Entries $33.00 $3,300.00f 80 Masters Entries $43.00 $3,440.00
12 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $60.00 5 On Site Entries @ $18.00 = $90.00
Big Strike Progressive $980.00 Big Strike Progessive $930.00
Bonus Bucks $450.00 Bonus Bucks $380.00
Added By ABT $275.00 Added By ABT $22.00
Total Prize Fund $5,065.00 Total Prize Fund $4,862.00

Tournament Financial Report

Classic Prize Fund $5,065.00
Masters Prize Fund $4,840.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $690.00
Brackets Paid $4,550.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $2,348.00
305 Pot Paid $1,000.00
Clean Pot Paid $1,700.00
Champions Shirts $150.00
Total Paid Out This Event $20,343.00

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prior Total $66.00
100 Entries @ $1.00 $100.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $66.00
Classic Updated Total $232.00
Masters Prior Total $38.00
80 Entries @ $1.00 $80.00
Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $17.00
Masters Updated Total $135.00

Joe Gorro Titles 2

Joe is a Painting Contractor. He is married to Holly and
they have a daughter, Anna Marie. Joe's been bowling for
10 years, the last 7 years left-handed. He current bowls
league at Arlington Lanes. Joe has a high game of 286 to
go with a high series of 714. He was throwing an Ebonite
Big One drilled by Brad Snell at New Approach Pro Shop
inside Hoffman Lanes. In addition to bowling Joe enjoys
fishing and coaching youth bowling. He dedicated his win
to his father who passed away two years ago. He
thanked his family for letting him bowl, the Rakowski
Family, the ABT, and AMF Rolling Meadows. He plans to
use his winnings for a fishing trip. He also wanted to
thank Brad Snell for lessons.

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION

Titles 6

Steve is employed as a Printing Pressman for K & M
Printing Company in Schaumburg. He is married to Rose.
Steve has been bowling for 28 years and bowls league at
Woodview Lanes. He has a high game of 300 and a high
series of 788 to his credit. Steve was throwing an Ebonite
Total NV drilled by Joe Baccaguluppi at Back To Basics Pro
Shop inside Woodview Lanes. If addition to bowling Steve
enjoys golf. He wanted to thank Randy Oya, Bill Spigner,
Jeff Daggett, Joe B., Mike Martenson Sr, the Maracks,
Rose, ABT, his family, AMF Rolling Meadows, Mark London,
and Lisa Partynski. Steve plans to use his winnings for a
trip to the ABT Spring Nationals. He concluded by thanking
the ABT for the opportunity to bowl competetively.

Steve Morrissey

Gordon Brown.

Masters Division.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Mike Martenson Sr who won a free entry into an upcoming event.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Rose Morrissey, Rick Wunder, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank Marack, Dale Warfel, and

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.3 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 4.2 in the

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$16,182,899.50




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Joe Gorro 2 485 $1,200.00 $980.00 $225.00 $2,405.00
2 Phil Castrogiovanni 2 459 $600.00 $113.00 $713.00
T3 Jack Lippert 2 489 $225.00 $56.00 $281.00
T3 Chuck Ravenscraft 2 489 $225.00 $56.00 $281.00
T5 Harvey Lee 1 231 $100.00 $100.00
T5 Carlew Milan 1 214 $100.00 $100.00

FINALS |[Round 1: Ravenscraft def. Lee 272-231; Lippert def. Milan 284-214. Round 2: Gorro def. Lippert 239-205;
RESULTS|Castrogiovanni def. Ravenscraft 250-217. Championship: Gorro def. Castrogiovanni 246-209.

MASTERS FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Steve Morrissey 3 707 $1,200.00 $930.00 $190.00 $2,320.00
2 Terrance Leonard 2 390 $600.00 $600.00
T3 Mel Apilado 2 408 $225.00 $225.00
T3 Billy Gottschalk 1 201 $225.00 $225.00
T5 Hank Duncan 1 225 $100.00 $76.00 $176.00
T5 Lynn Koenen 1 210 $100.00 $76.00 $176.00

FINALS [Round 1: Apilado def. Koenen 219-210; Morrissey def. Duncan 247-225. Round 2: Leonard def. Apilado 198-189;
RESULTS|Morrissey def. Gottschalk 238-201. Championship: Morrissey def. Leonard 222-192.

PREPAID HIGH SERIES PREPAID HIGH GAME

Classic 793 Phil Castrogiovanni $55.00 318 Jack Lippert $55.00
Masters 784 Dave Palojarvi Jr $65.00 286 Billy Gottschalk $65.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT
Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Saturday +81 +72 Jack Lippert 318 $500 Frank Bartalone 111
Sun 10:30 +114 +80 Amanda Finder 309 $500 $1,700
Sun 12:00 +76 +82 NEXT EVENT NEXT EVENT
Game l | Game 2 | Game 3 | Reserve | Gm 3 @
$208 $500 $500 $0 305 $500




CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE
1 +182
2 +146
3 +130
4 +129
5 +114
6 +108
7 +93
8 +84
9 +69

10 +53
11 +46
12 +45
13 +43
14 +41
15 +37
16 +20
17 -2
T18 -3
T18 -3
20 -5
21 -6
22 -12
23 -19

SEMIFINALIST
Phil Castrogiovanni
Joe Gorro

Chuck Ravenscraft
Harvey Lee

Jack Lippert
Carlew Milan
Dale Warfel

Tony Sokolowski
Nelson Townsend
Lee Dowda Jr
Michael Hosking
Bob Switzer
Jesus Ramirez
Karen Desrochers
Amanda Finder
C. Camacho
Steve Moore
David Williams
Tina Ried!

Laurie Patton
Frank Marack
Rose Morrissey
Jim Sistrunk

HOMETOWN
Roselle
Buffalo Grove
Fox Lake
Grayslake
Palatine
Oswego
Geneva
Schaumburg
Hanover Park
Streamwood
Libertyville
Ingleside
Elgin
Chicago
Gurnee
Chicago
South Elgin
Chicago
Brookfield
Aurora
Aurora

Lake Zurich
Waukegan

HDCP
43+2
39+1
37+1
28
28
33
28
28
32
32+2
38+2
60+4
36+4
42
31+1
29
34+1
32
35
30+4
32
50
36+3

PRIZE

*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkk
*hAhkhkhkk
*hkkkkk
*hAhkhkhkk

*hkkkkkk

$75.00
$70.00
$69.00
$68.00
$67.00
$66.00
$65.00
$64.00
$63.00
$62.00
$61.00
$59.50
$59.50
$58.00
$57.00
$56.00
$55.00

MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE

1 +167
2 +155
3 +104
4 +100
5 +97
6 +83
7 +73
8 +55
9 +53
10 +50
11 +37
12 +31
13 +27
T14 +10
T14 +10
16 +8
17 -16
18 -36
19 -61

SEMIFINALIST
Terrance Leonard
Billy Gottschalk
Steve Morrissey
Mel Apilado

Hank Duncan
Lynn Koenen
Jerry Goldman
Rick Zeller

Sal Suarez

Jim Pennino

Rich Arens

Mike Martenson Sr
Keith Kroll

Dave Palojarvi Jr
Terry Ozee
Herman Miller
Tom Sawyer

T. Thitipravati
Frank Bartalone

HOMETOWN
Elgin
Streamwood
Lake Zurich
Kenosha WI
Chicago
Dixon

Skokie

Dyer IN
LaGrange
Westmont
Arlington Hts
Hanover Park
Round Lake
Streamwood
Aurora

Cntry Clb Hlls
Aurora
Chicago
Chicago

* Includes Bonus Bucks 4th place of $38

HDCP
27
14+4
24
28+1
16
17
28
19
18
10
13+3
17
12
7
0
24+1
12
14
0

PRIZE

*hhhkhkk
*hkkkkk
*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkkk
*hhhkkk

*hkkkkkhk

*$118.00
$77.00
$76.00
$75.00
$74.00
$73.00
$72.00
$71.00
$71.00
$71.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

52 Entries @ $12.00 = $624.00 22 Entries @ $22.00 = $484.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $624.00|Total Prize Fund $484.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 542  Mike Hosking $220.00 1 713  Frank Bartalone IlI $230.00
2 506  Sal Suarez $110.00 2 686  Keith Kroll $115.00
3 505 Nelson Townsend $79.00 3 666  Sal Suarez $89.00
4 503  Terrance Leonard $50.00 4 650 Mike Martenson Sr $50.00

5 501  Steve Moore $30.00

6 500 Joe Gorro $29.00

7 495  Mike Martenson Sr $28.00

8 494  Frank Marack $27.00

9 487  Nelson Townsend $26.00

10 485  Dave Palojarvi Jr $25.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

63 Entries @ $12.00 = $756.00 22 Entries @ $22.00 = $484.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $756.00|Total Prize Fund $484.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 554  Phil Castrogiovanni $250.00 1 763  Dave Palojarvi Jr $230.00
2 532 Jack Lippert $125.00 2 654  Jason Graham $115.00
T3 529  Dave Palojarvi Jr $67.50 3 645  Sal Suarez $89.00
T3 529  Terrance Leonard $67.50 4 642  Thanabatr Thitipravati $50.00

5 536  Phil Castrogiovanni $31.00

6 528 Lee Dowda Jr $30.00

7 526  Dale Warfel $29.00

8 518  Billy Gottschalk $28.00

9 515 Joe Gorro $27.00

10 513 Amanda Finder $26.00

11 500 Chuck Ravenscraft $25.00

12 497  Dan Graziano $25.00

13 496  Herman Miller $25.00
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