

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





SUMMER SIZZLER

AMF ROLLING MEADOWS	AUGUST 9 - 10	, 2008
---------------------	----------------------	--------

Classic	Prize	Fund			Masters Prize Fund					
100 Classic Entries	@	\$33.00	=	\$3,300.00	80 Masters Entries	@	\$43.00	=	\$3,440.00	
12 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$60.00	5 On Site Entries	@	\$18.00	=	\$90.00	
Big Strike Progressive				\$980.00	Big Strike Progessive				\$930.00	
Bonus Bucks				\$450.00	Bonus Bucks				\$380.00	
Added By ABT				\$275.00	Added By ABT				\$22.00	
Total Prize Fund				\$5,065.00	Total Prize Fund				\$4,862.00	

Tournament Financial Re	port	Year End Appreciation Tournament Update				
Classic Prize Fund	\$5,065.00	Classic Prior Total		\$66.00		
Masters Prize Fund	\$4,840.00	100 Entries @	\$1.00	\$100.00		
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$690.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
Brackets Paid	\$4,550.00	Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$66.00		
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$2,348.00	Classic Updated Total		\$232.00		
305 Pot Paid	\$1,000.00	Masters Prior Total		\$38.00		
Clean Pot Paid	\$1,700.00	80 Entries @	\$1.00	\$80.00		
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
		Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$17.00		
Total Paid Out This Event	\$20,343.00	Masters Updated Total		\$135.00		

CLASSIC CHAMPION

Joe Gorro Age 47 Titles 2

Joe is a Painting Contractor. He is married to Holly and they have a daughter, Anna Marie. Joe's been bowling for 10 years, the last 7 years left-handed. He current bowls league at Arlington Lanes. Joe has a high game of 286 to go with a high series of 714. He was throwing an Ebonite Big One drilled by Brad Snell at New Approach Pro Shop inside Hoffman Lanes. In addition to bowling Joe enjoys fishing and coaching youth bowling. He dedicated his win to his father who passed away two years ago. He thanked his family for letting him bowl, the Rakowski Family, the ABT, and AMF Rolling Meadows. He plans to use his winnings for a fishing trip. He also wanted to thank Brad Snell for lessons.

MASTERS CHAMPION

Steve Morrissey Age

Age 52 Titles

Steve is employed as a Printing Pressman for K & M Printing Company in Schaumburg. He is married to Rose. Steve has been bowling for 28 years and bowls league at Woodview Lanes. He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 788 to his credit. Steve was throwing an Ebonite Total NV drilled by Joe Baccaguluppi at Back To Basics Pro Shop inside Woodview Lanes. If addition to bowling Steve enjoys golf. He wanted to thank Randy Oya, Bill Spigner, Jeff Daggett, Joe B., Mike Martenson Sr, the Maracks, Rose, ABT, his family, AMF Rolling Meadows, Mark London, and Lisa Partynski. Steve plans to use his winnings for a trip to the ABT Spring Nationals. He concluded by thanking the ABT for the opportunity to bowl competetively.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Mike Martenson Sr who won a free entry into an upcoming event.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Rose Morrissey, Rick Wunder, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank Marack, Dale Warfel, and Gordon Brown.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week **1 of 4.3** cashed in the Classic Division and **1 of 4.2** in the Masters Division.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$16,182,899.50

		CL	ASSIC	FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Joe Gorro	2	485	\$1,200.00	\$980.00	\$225.00	\$2,405.00
2	Phil Castrogiovanni	2	459	\$600.00		\$113.00	\$713.00
Т3	Jack Lippert	2	489	\$225.00		\$56.00	\$281.00
T3	Chuck Ravenscraft	2	489	\$225.00		\$56.00	\$281.00
T5	Harvey Lee	1	231	\$100.00			\$100.00
T5	Carlew Milan	1	214	\$100.00			\$100.00

FINALS Round 1: Ravenscraft def. Lee 272-231; Lippert def. Milan 284-214. Round 2: Gorro def. Lippert 239-205; RESULTS Castrogiovanni def. Ravenscraft 250-217. Championship: Gorro def. Castrogiovanni 246-209.

		ΜA	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	BONUS BUCKS	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Steve Morrissey	3	707	\$1,200.00	\$930.00	\$190.00	\$2,320.00
2	Terrance Leonard	2	390	\$600.00			\$600.00
T3	Mel Apilado	2	408	\$225.00			\$225.00
T3	Billy Gottschalk	1	201	\$225.00			\$225.00
T5	Hank Duncan	1	225	\$100.00		\$76.00	-
T5	Lynn Koenen	1	210	\$100.00		\$76.00	\$176.00

FINALS Round 1: Apilado def. Koenen 219-210; Morrissey def. Duncan 247-225. Round 2: Leonard def. Apilado 198-189; **RESULTS** Morrissey def. Gottschalk 238-201. Championship: Morrissey def. Leonard 222-192.

	PRE	PAID HIGH SE	RIES	PREPAID HIGH GAME				
Classic	793	Phil Castrogiovanni	\$55.00	318	Jack Lippert	\$55.00		
Masters	784	Dave Palojarvi Jr	\$65.00	286	Billy Gottschalk	\$65.00		

CUT SCORES				CLAS	SIC 305	33 CLEAN POT		
	Classic	Masters		T	HIS EVEN	THIS EVENT		
Saturday	+81	+72		Jack I	Lippert 318	\$ \$500		Frank Bartalone III
Sun 10:30	+114	+80		Amand	a Finder 30	9 \$500		\$1,700
Sun 12:00	+76	+82		N	EXT EVEN	IT		NEXT EVENT
			Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Reserve	Gm 3 @	¢ E O O
			\$208 \$500 \$500 \$0 305					\$500

	CL	ASSIC SEMII	FINALS RES	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RE	SULTS	
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+182	Phil Castrogiovanni	Roselle	43+2	*****	1	+167	Terrance Leonard	Elgin	27	*****
2	+146	Joe Gorro	Buffalo Grove	39+1	*****	2	+155	Billy Gottschalk	Streamwood	14+4	*****
3	+130	Chuck Ravenscraft	Fox Lake	37+1	*****	3	+104	Steve Morrissey	Lake Zurich	24	*****
4	+129	Harvey Lee	Grayslake	28	*****	4	+100	Mel Apilado	Kenosha WI	28+1	*****
5	+114	Jack Lippert	Palatine	28	*****	5	+97	Hank Duncan	Chicago	16	*****
6	+108	Carlew Milan	Oswego	33	*****	6	+83	Lynn Koenen	Dixon	17	*****
7	+93	Dale Warfel	Geneva	28	\$75.00	7	+73	Jerry Goldman	Skokie	28	*\$118.00
8	+84	Tony Sokolowski	Schaumburg	28	\$70.00	8	+55	Rick Zeller	Dyer IN	19	\$77.00
9	+69	Nelson Townsend	Hanover Park	32	\$69.00	9	+53	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	18	\$76.00
10	+53	Lee Dowda Jr	Streamwood	32+2	\$68.00	10	+50	Jim Pennino	Westmont	10	\$75.00
11	+46	Michael Hosking	Libertyville	38+2	\$67.00	11	+37	Rich Arens	Arlington Hts	13+3	\$74.00
12	+45	Bob Switzer	Ingleside	60+4	\$66.00	12	+31	Mike Martenson Sr	Hanover Park	17	\$73.00
13	+43	Jesus Ramirez	Elgin	36+4	\$65.00	13	+27	Keith Kroll	Round Lake	12	\$72.00
14	+41	Karen Desrochers	Chicago	42	\$64.00	T14	+10	Dave Palojarvi Jr	Streamwood	7	\$71.00
15	+37	Amanda Finder	Gurnee	31+1	\$63.00	T14	+10	Terry Ozee	Aurora	0	\$71.00
16	+20	C. Camacho	Chicago	29	\$62.00	16	+8	Herman Miller	Cntry Clb Hlls	24+1	\$71.00
17	-2	Steve Moore	South Elgin	34+1	\$61.00	17	-16	Tom Sawyer	Aurora	12	\$70.00
T18	-3	David Williams	Chicago	32	\$59.50	18	-36	T. Thitipravati	Chicago	14	\$70.00
T18	-3	Tina Riedl	Brookfield	35	\$59.50	19	-61	Frank Bartalone	Chicago	0	\$70.00
20	-5	Laurie Patton	Aurora	30+4	\$58.00						
21	-6	Frank Marack	Aurora	32	\$57.00						
22	-12	Rose Morrissey	Lake Zurich	50	\$56.00						
23	-19	Jim Sistrunk	Waukegan	36+3	\$55.00	* Ind	cludes B	onus Bucks 4th place	of \$38		

	SATURDAY SWEEPERS												
		HANDICAP "E	BEST 2"		SCRATCH								
52	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$624.00	22	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$484.00				
Added F	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added E	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00				
Total P	rize Fund			\$624.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$484.00				
PLAC	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE				
1	542	Mike Hosking		\$220.00	1	713	Frank Bartalo	ne III	\$230.00				
2	506	Sal Suarez		\$110.00	2	686	Keith Kroll		\$115.00				
3	505	Nelson Towns	end	\$79.00	3	666	Sal Suarez		\$89.00				
4	503	Terrance Leor	nard	\$50.00	4	650	Mike Martens	son Sr	\$50.00				
5	501	Steve Moore		\$30.00									
6	500	Joe Gorro		\$29.00									
7	495	Mike Martenso	on Sr	\$28.00									
8	494	Frank Marack		\$27.00									
9	487	Nelson Towns	end	\$26.00									
10	485	Dave Palojarv	i Jr	\$25.00									

	SUNDAY SWEEPERS											
		HANDICAP "B	EST 2"				SCRATO	CH				
63	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$756.00	22	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$484.00			
Added E	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00			
Total P	rize Fund			\$756.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$484.00			
PLACI	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE			
1	554	Phil Castrogiov	anni (\$250.00	1	763	Dave Palojary	⁄i Jr	\$230.00			
2	532	Jack Lippert		\$125.00	2	654	Jason Grahan	n	\$115.00			
T3	529	Dave Palojarvi	Jr	\$67.50	3	645	Sal Suarez		\$89.00			
T3	529	Terrance Leon	ard	\$67.50	4	642	Thanabatr Th	itipravati	\$50.00			
5	536	Phil Castrogiov	anni (\$31.00								
6	528	Lee Dowda Jr		\$30.00								
7	526	Dale Warfel		\$29.00								
8	518	Billy Gottschal	<	\$28.00								
9	515	Joe Gorro		\$27.00								
10	513	Amanda Finde	r	\$26.00								
11	500	Chuck Ravense	craft	\$25.00								
12	497	Dan Graziano		\$25.00								
13	496	Herman Miller		\$25.00								